2,360,126,244
101,320 

518,000,806
 39,253,107

188,300
 110,000

25,100
 31,100

12.58
0.04

70.74
0.00

15.46
1.17
0.01
0.00

0.00

At 31 December 2024 At 31 December 2023

Shareholding
The issued and fully paid up share capital of the Company is N1,675,254,875 (One billion, six hundred and 
seventy-five million, two hundred and fifty-four thousand, eight hundred and seventy-five naira) made up of 
3,350,509,750 ordinary shares of 50kobo each. According to the register of members, apart from the three 
substantial shareholders (Tasmania Investments Limited, Aderemi Makanjuola and Molar Vessels Limited) no 
other person or persons held more than 5% of the issued and fully paid up shares of the company at 31